
NARFE MD Federation Legislative Committee (FLC)                    

 

Senate Leaders (SLs) &   

Congressional District Leaders (CDLs) 

 

District 1 Congressman Andy Harris 
   Dan McGrath mcgrathsop@aol.com  

   Louise Woods bluwoods@atlanticbb.net  

 

District 2 Congressman Dutch Ruppersberger 
   Ron Bowers  narferbowers@msn.com  

   Jerry Kerner  410-821-0966 

 

District 3 Congressman John Sarbanes 
Chuck  Thomas cgthomas1@verizon.net  

   Paul Schwartz  pksyanks@aol.com  

 

District 4 Congressman Anthony Brown 
    Jerry Kursban jkursban@gmail.com  

Dr. Howard Waterworth 
hwaterworth11@gmail.com 

Bill Ferguson  retired00@juno.com  

 

District 5 Minority Whip  
Congressman Steny Hoyer 
Dr. Sudha Haley, FLC Chair 

sudhabhagwat2002@yahoo.com  

Richard Myers dickmyers55@yahoo.com  

 

District 6 Congressman John Delaney 
Dr. Sambhu Banik sbanik7539@verizon.net 

Ed Reed edr3vigil@yahoo.com  

 

 
 
 

mailto:mcgrathsop@aol.com
mailto:bluwoods@atlanticbb.net
mailto:narferbowers@msn.com
mailto:cgthomas1@verizon.net
mailto:pksyanks@aol.com
mailto:jkursban@gmail.com
mailto:hwaterworth11@gmail.com
mailto:retired00@juno.com
mailto:sudhabhagwat2002@yahoo.com
mailto:dickmyers55@yahoo.com
mailto:sbanik7539@verizon.net
mailto:edr3vigil@yahoo.com


District 7 Congressman Elijah Cummings 
Dr. Gary Roundtree Sr. 

groundtreesr@hotmail.com  

Charles Harrison charrison5506@gmail.com 

 

 
District 8 Congressman Jamie Raskin 

Kathy Siggins siggimax@mindspring.com  

Stuart Sklamm srsklamm@msn.com  
Charles Harrison charrison5506@gmail.com 

 

 

 Senator Chris Van Hollen 
 Dr. Sudha Haley, FLC Chair sudhabhagwat2002@yahoo.com 

 Dr. Raj Mahajan rsmahajan22@hotmail.com 

 

 
Senator Ben Cardin 
 Dr. Bruce Fowler, FLC Vice-Chair bafowler777@gmail.com 

 Chuck Thomas cgthomas1@verizon.net  

 

 
Submitted by: Dr. Sudha Haley 

Maryland Federation Legislative Committee Chair 

Approved by Bishop Dr. Gary Roundtree Sr. 

Vice President Maryland Federation 

mailto:groundtreesr@hotmail.com
mailto:charrison5506@gmail.com
mailto:siggimax@mindspring.com
mailto:srsklamm@msn.com
mailto:charrison5506@gmail.com
mailto:sudhabhagwat2002@yahoo.com
mailto:rsmahajan22@hotmail.com
mailto:bafowler777@gmail.com
mailto:cgthomas1@verizon.net

